

**M/s 5952/Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency vs. Food Corporation of India and another.**

**CWP No.7015 of 2022.**

**10.10.2022.** Present: Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CWP No. 7015 of 2022 & CMP No. 14021 of 2022.**

Notice. Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within three weeks. List on **31.10.2022.**

**CMP No. 14022 of 2022.**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file typed/translated copies of dim/illegible Annexures P/3 and P/6 within a period of three weeks.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.  
(krt)**