

**M/s 5972 Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency vs. Food Corp. of  
India and Anr.**

**CWP No. 7015 of 2022**

**31.10.2022** Present: Mr. Naresh Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed in the Registry today. The same be placed on record, even if it is under objection.

List on 21.11.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**October 31, 2022**  
(Sanjeev)