

M/s 5972 Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency Vs. Food Corp. of India & Anr.

CWP No. 7015/2022

21.11.2022 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list again on **26th December, 2022**.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

21st November, 2022
(raman)