

**M/s 5972 Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency
vs. Food Corp. of India and another.**

CWP No. 7015 of 2022

26.12.2022

Present: Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate for the
respondents.

Rejoinder be filed within ten weeks.

List on 27th March, 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

December 26, 2022
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**