

M/s 5952 Shyam Sunder Sharma Vs. FCI & anr

CWP No. 7015 of 2022

27.3.2023 Present: Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 3.4.2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 27, 2023

(kalpana)