

**M/s 5952/Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency Vs. Food Corporation
of India & anr.**

CWP No. 7015 of 2022

29.12.2023 Present: Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 12939 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 7015 of 2022

List for final hearing in the last week of March, 2024.

December 29, 2023
(DKS)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**