

**M/s 5952/Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency Vs. FCI
& Anr.**

CWP No.7015 of 2022

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on 01.12.2025 before appropriate Bench.

October 30, 2025
(sunil)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge