

**M/s 5952/Shyam Sunder Sharma Security agency vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh and others**

CWP No.7015 of 2022

29.12.2025 Present Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on 25.03.2026, as prayed for by learned counsel
for the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 29, 2025
(shankar)