

**M/s 5952/Shyam Sunder Sharma Security Agency  
versus Food Corporation of India and another**

**CWP No. 7015 of 2022**

**25.03.2026** Present: Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that matter has appeared in production list. They have no time to prepare the same. List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**March, 25, 2026**  
*(yogesh)*